Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	01/2011 United States Patent and Trademark Of
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 103	635703 cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GLENN R. SEIDMAN	Name: OMEGAOFFER LLC
SHAWN PERLESCHI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 40087 MISSION BLVD.
Execution Date(s) 9-20-2011	SUITE 370
Assignment Merger	35HE 370
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne City: FREMONT
Joint Research Agreement	State:ca
Government Interest Assignment	Country: u.s.a. Zip:94539
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: u.s.a. Zip 34539
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,587,340 SEP 2 6 2011 Of
	5th Floor 5
Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: SHAWN PERLESCHI	involved: ONE
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
mornal Address.	
Street Address and an annual an annual and an annual an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual and an annual an annual and an annual an	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 229 ARROZ PLACE	None required (common to the common to the c
City: FREMONT	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
	C. i dynient information
State: CA Zip: 94536	
Phone Number: 510-7457777	Deposit Account Number 111 1NS 88888841 7587348
Fax Number:	Authorized Üser Name 40.
Email Address: SHAWN@OMEGAOFFER.COM	40.
9. Signature:	SEPTEMBER 20th 2011
Signature	Date
SHAWN PERLESCHI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DEED OF ASSIGMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, We, Glenn R. Seidman of Woodside, CA and Shawn (a.k.a. Shahab)

Perleschi of Fremont, CA hereinafter referred to as "Patentees", did obtain a United Stated Patent in "Method and apparatus for selling with short-bidding on goods" No. 7,587,340, dated September, 8, 2009; hereinafter referred to as "Patent"; and whereas, we are now the joint owners of said Patent, and, Whereas, OMEGAOFFER LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company), of Fremont, CA hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 40087 Mission Blvd, Suite 370 Fremont, CA 94539, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same Patent; Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for it's own use and behoof, and for it's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of September, 2011.

at The UPS store - 405 El Camino Real, Menlo Park, CA 94025

GLENN R. SEIDMAN C.A.D.L. # N8653084

SHAWN (a.k.a. SHAHAB) PERLESCHI C.A.D.L. # N804157

Signature

CARAN

Signature

State of California) County of San Mateo)

Before me personally appeared said Patentees Glenn R. Seidman and Shahab Perleschi and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 20th day of September, 2011.

Notary Public's Seal

Notary Public's Signature

STEVEN A. WAGNER E COMM. # 185625

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SAH MAFEC COUNTY by Common English L 2012

PATENT

REEL: 027286 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 11/01/2011